

FOR WOMEN ONLY

DESCRIPTION: FERTINATAL® is a nutritional supplement of plant-derived dehydroepiandrosterone (DHEA) developed specifically for women seeking to enhance their fertility*. Each tablet is white in color, round and opaque.

FERTINATAL[®] is micronized to the same particle sizes used by the Center for Human Reproduction (CHR) in their research regarding the effects of DHEA on women's fertility*, and meets CHR's manufacturing and quality control standards. CHR endorses FERTINATAL[®].

Supplement Facts Serving Size 1 Tablet	
	Amount per serving
Dehydroepiandrosterone (DHEA)	25 mg †
[†] Daily Value (DV) not established.	

OTHER/INACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dicalcium phosphate, microcrystalline cellulose, croscarmellose sodium, stearic acid, magnesium stearate and film coating.

WHAT IS DHEA?: DHEA is a natural hormone, made in the body by all women and men. DHEA is an intermediate step in a complex process called steridogenesis, in which cholesterol is converted into male and female sex hormones: testosterone and estradiol. DHEA levels decline significantly with age.

POTENTIAL BENEFITS: DHEA has been shown to enhance fertility in women with low ovarian function and in women of advanced age*.

*THESE STATEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN EVALUATED BY THE FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED TO DIAGNOSE, TREAT, CURE OR PREVENT ANY DISEASE.

SAFETY: DHEA is widely considered safe for most people if used at moderate dosages of up to 100 mg daily, and for limited times. FERTINATAL® is not intended for individuals under the age of 18, and should not be taken by individuals with known hypersensitivity to any of its ingredients.

Women with estrogen-sensitive benign medical conditions (e.g., endometriosis) or polycystic ovarian syndrome (PCOS) should not take FERTINATAL® without prior medical consultation and clearance.

Like many supplements, DHEA may interact with other medications. Women who receive medical treatments and/or drug therapies (including fertility treatments) should not take FERTINATAL® without prior medical consultation with and clearance from their healthcare provider (including any reproductive endocrinologist).

Diabetic patients may experience changes in insulin requirements when supplementing with DHEA and should not initiate FERTINATAL® supplementation without prior clearance from their healthcare provider. Once supplementing with FFERTINATAL®, glucose levels should be monitored with increased vigilance.

Individuals with a history of mood disorders have experienced mania, irritability and sexual inappropriateness while supplementing with DHEA. Individuals with mood disorders should not initiate FERTINATAL[®] supplementation without prior clearance from, and, once supplementing with FERTINATAL[®], should report any changes in mood to their mental healthcare provider.

DHEA has been reported to lower high lipoprotein cholesterol (HDL), the so-called "good cholesterol." Individuals with a history or family history of lipid abnormalities should not take FERTINATAL® without prior clearance from their healthcare provider. Careful monitoring of lipid levels is recommended for those who take FERTINATAL® as a supplement on a regular basis.

DHEA may make liver problems worse. If you have existing liver conditions, consult your healthcare provider before initiating supplementation with FERTINATAL®.

WARNING: NOT FOR USE BY WOMEN WHO ARE UNDER THE AGE OF 18. DO NOT USE IF PREGNANT OR NURSING.

Consult a physician or licensed qualified healthcare professional before using this product if you have, or have a family history of, heart disease, low "good" cholesterol (HDL), or if you are using any other dietary supplement, prescription drug, or over-thecounter drug. Do not exceed recommended serving. Exceeding recommended serving may cause serious adverse health effects. Possible side effects include acne, hair loss, hair growth on the face (in women), aggressiveness, irritability, and increased levels of estrogen. Discontinue use and call a physician or licensed qualified healthcare professional immediately if you experience rapid heartbeat, dizziness, blurred vision, or other similar symptoms.

Do not use DHEA if you are at risk for or have been diagnosed as having any type of hormonal cancer, such as ovarian, breast or uterine cancer.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

In case of accidental overdose, call a physician or poison control immediately.

POTENTIAL SIDE EFFECTS: Reported side effects of DHEA supplementation include: oily skin, acne, hair loss, increased hirsutism (hair growth), deepening of the voice, increased libido and assertiveness, gastro-intestinal complaints and hypertension.

Should supplementation with FERTINATAL[®] lead to unwanted sideeffects, discontinue supplementation or consult with a healthcare provider immediately.

To report any adverse effects associated with ${\sf FERTINATAL}^{\otimes}$ call 212-628-0851.

HOW SUPPLIED: FERTINATAL® is uniquely packaged in individual blister sheets, each containing one week's supply of 21 tablets in a 3 (daily 25 mg tablets) by 7 (days in the week) layout. Each box contains 4 sheets (84 tablets), a four week supply.

STORAGE: FERTINATAL® should be stored at room temperature (20°-22°C/68°-77°F). Excessive heat exposure should be avoided.

Manufactured for:



New York, NY 10022

Manufactured by: Garden State Nutritionals West Caldwell, NJ 07006

Licensed for use under U.S. Patents No. 7,615,544; No. 8,067,400; No. 8501718 and No. 8501719 from:



For additional information call: 212-628-0851.